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=:  PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- : BEFORE THE .
: ) o RE: FETUTIC g melings, Mr, Gavrelis had uiver every indication that the praperty to be Exhibit No. 5 A letter from the Planning Board o
1 R -CLASPFICATION . NE/S of Hillen Road. 476' SE : DEPUTY ZONING the Honorable F. C. Barrett, Chair-
~ ; .
; W b‘ 3 of Eudowood Lane - 9th District convey d o the Metro Housing Incorporated, was to be zoned D. R, 16 in iis man of the County Council recom-
| .RND/OE SPECIAL EXCEPTION g/~ N American Totalisator Gompany - COMMISSIONER mending a early hearing,
&7 4 < 6‘ Petitioner catirety, to the eastern boundary of the storm drain reservation,
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: M ' NO. 73-155-R (Item No. 0} : oF Exhibit No. ¢ Letter from the County Council stating
Metro Housing Incorporated has a firm commitment to build low rise that the Planning Board request had
x we AMERICAY_ TOTALISATOR 0. (INC jegal owner. . of the property situate in Baltimore :  BALTIMORE COUNTY been approved on December 4, 1372,
two (2) and three (3) story apartments on the subject site. The crror was

County and which is descrited in the description and plal attached hereto and made a part nereof,
bereby petition (1) that the soning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuat Based on the above testimony and evidence, it is the opinion of the

--- 000 f0 i

discovered during the preparation of plans for this development.
Deputy Zoning Commissioner that the Petitioners have met their burden of

Mr. Peter Christi and Mrs. lona McQuay, architect and

This Petition represents a request for a Reclassification from a M. R, i
proving error and that the subjoct property should be reclassified from M. R.
respectively, for Metro Housing Incorporated, also testified in behalf of the

M.L. Z .R. 16 Zone. The property is located on the nerth side
and M. L. Zone toa D.R.16 2 property and M. L. Zone toa D.R. 16,

With representatives of Metro Housing, Inc., a non-profit housing
development P i we had d DR-16 zoning on all portions
of our oroperty shown on the attached plat as part of a relocation
housing site for the residents of East Towson but that the map finally
adopted by the Cevnty Council on March 24, 1971 only included a portion

reclassification. Mr. Christi

tated that the base map used to prepare the

of Hillen Road, fou: hundred and seventy-six (476) fect southcast of Eudowood
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

| pooscpem Jo

Lane, and represcents a portion of the American Totalisator Company's pro- zoning map was not correcl. The stream had been physclally realigned, and

Baltimore County this _ — day of January, 1773, that the herein

i " - the base map used to prepare the present zoning map, had not be ined
erty that lics within and west of a storm water rescrvation that bisects the P 2 & map, had not been revised .
of this property in DR-16 zoning. ges attached degoription i described property or arva should be and the same is hereby Reciacsificd

WHEREFORE, it is contended that there wae inadvertent error in the

.-‘.r..";z.

to show the new loration ot the stream, Mrs. McQuay staled that she was

said company's property. ]
froma M.R. and M. L. Zote to a D.R. 16 Zone, subject to the approval of a

ol
00

eriginal map adoption process. [ 7 alsa Chairwoman of the East Towson Association — there are approximately
and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoaing Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimote

County, lo use the herein described property, for. i1

Mr. Francis N. Iglehart testified in behalf of the reclassification. His
site plan by the Bureau of Public Services and the Office of Planning and

testimony was, in effeet, as follows. one hundred and fifty (150) families living in East Towson — and that she
= ¥ Zoning.

had made a report on this Petition and the praposcd apartment projoct to

Mr. Iglehart is secretary and couns.! to Metro Housing Incorparated,

Property 4s 1o be posted and dvertised an prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
L or we, agree to p.v e3penses of above reclasification and,or Special Exception
g. elc, upon fling of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the moning

a non-profit organization established for the purpose of finding homes for that association. She further indicatea that the association was solidly be-

oning Commi,

hind the project,

= restrict rhovirs Couia Zaning a 7 come families that will or have been displaced by roads recently con-
: 1‘ iy e o il 2y atopled p it R e low income families that wil p y ¥ Rl
- 3 AMERICAN TOTALISATOR CO., INC. structed or under construction in East Towson, The following Petitioner's Exhibits wese offered into evidence:
ON N o ibi i : ‘
wbsedin o, ;Lo Mr. Iglehart has, on several occasions, met with the Ame rican Total- Exhibit No. 1 Plat showiag right of way to be ac-
4 quired by the County Commissioners ! i
. . o3 . w  Baltimore Count; repared October |
isitor Company, owners of the subjest property, and ha2 a written com o Y, prepa
Lagai Gwner P 24, 1246 and approved by roads engineer
BEAREIRO HOUSING T THe £y Agant:and > e mitment stating that American Totalisator will make a charitavle donation of on November 12, 1146,
102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue < . F: .
{ . Exhibit Nu. 1A Plan accompan ctition East
Suite 21204 “ this parcel of land to Metro Housing Incorporated. The total area of the panying zoning pe as
€03, Towson. Magyland 212 1 i B Towson Housing Developiaent dated
b2 = parcel to be donated consisis of approximately 1.8 acres of land and is nre- November 13, 1372,
e e Ty e Aoy T T - o
= o sently zoned M. R., **. L., and D.R.16. That portion of the parcel that lies Exhibit No. 2 Planning Board recommendations for the
S Reclassification of tae subject property,
cast of the center line of the storm drain reservation, is the subject of this BBt o P ”
5 xhibit No. .etter (rom John A. B. Fisher, President
13 ORDERED- By Tk Toolsy Commictiee of Bal ® County, this.......L 8 sy Petition. of the American Totalisator Company In-
197 2, that the subject matier of this petition be advertised, as corporated, giving Metro Housing In-
required b/ the Zoaing Law of Baltimore County, lo two newspapers of general circulation through- - 1t was Mr. Iglehart's opinion that the M. R. and M. L. zoning designation, corporated the authority to file for this
out Baltiv.ore County, that Drow.ty be posted, and that the public huaring be had before the Zoning -\ S Petition.
Jaced on the subject property in error. His opinion was based on the
Commissioner of 3altimore County in Hoom 106, Cousty Office Bullding in Towson, Balimore o || was place ject praperty Exhibit No, 4 A letter to Mr. Charles B, Heyman,
& 197 3, at 224%gjoex fact that several meetings and discussions had taken place between the former Chairman of the Baltimore County Plan-
ning Board, requesting that the Petition
u / Director of Planning, Mr. George E. Gavrelis, and himsell. During these be heard out of cycle.
Zoaing Coramissioner of Ealtimore County. | o -3 ﬂ
R TR S ¢ v ooz - 7T 7 % - . . x - i
e 5 et ’ ¥ g + L
-

& 3 D FRON THE OFFICE OF D
e mﬂmm,n-‘mﬂm.m.

P.O. BOX 6828, TOWSON, ND. "4

@ FRON THE OPPICE OF 4
GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR. G ASSCCIATES, INC.

November 14, 1972

S S e

o

P.O. BOX 6828, TOWSON, WD. 21304

AMPRICAN  TOTALISATOR COMPAXY, INC.
\ a 'C oM 1 Beginning for the same ac the sad of the three following Iinas viz: from

ComANY -"llﬂﬂ:lhlnn of area to be
reclassified from wv :a D.R.16
MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR Containing 0.11 Acres

ZONTNG RECLASSIFICATION OF

A GINERAL 1N
Novesber 14, 1972 the center line intersection of Rillen Road and Eudowood Lans, South 35° 54° SI° Eagt

WA LN ROAD
476 fest more or less, North 54° 05' 08" Rase 2.0 faat and. northeasterly 227 fest,

Towson. M 21201

AMERICAN TOTALiSATOR CO., INC. |

oo DRI Ryl IEn wbee R

March 13, 1972 Beginaing for the same in the center of Hillen Moad ut & point msasured Sooth binding in the center of a strean there efilaglindand binding .n the existing zoning line, ,
Metrc .ousing, zm: u.- chartered as a non-profit housing J5° 54° 527 Fast 476 feat more or less Y from the L Said place of beginning being the corner of the aress soned I 16 on the rorthwest, AR

tax exempt status from the
Internal Revenue aanﬂ.ca. :t lua acquired optiona on rour (4) indi-
vidually owned p-rcah of land and a commitment to donate 1.19 acres
of land owned by the American Totalisator Co., Inc. to constitute

the ral i housing site not shown in phase I of the

#41d Rillen Road and Fudowood Lan) ssiC point of beginaing baing the e to the sovthwest and ML to the northeast, said place of beginning also being in the

zoned D.R. 16 to the nortiwest and Md to the southeast; thence from said place of begimning center of 3 atream there aiiastid, end as shown on Baltimore County 700 foo: scale Zoning

Mr, Francis N. Iglchart, Secretary
Metro Houslng, Ino.

102 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towsen, Muryland 21204

Dear Mr, Igleiart;

This letter Is to canfirm our .19
acres at the north-west end of our property locnted at 383 Hillen Rand
Towson, Maryland,

1t 1s our intention to donate this propezty to Metro Housing, Tnc. after it
has obtained the proper tax-exempt status,

Yours very truly,

¢ y ‘. D. Fisher
T President
JABF:va
w i
e Sy — L

. il viag
Ty, Aesedicodom

e Aeecteons 2hiadve £y

— Owr Sﬁa«m i Yowr Guananiee of Accusacy
@/‘ Eppesy L2

attached plan prepl:ad by George William Stephens and Associates dated
November 13, 1572.

In the fall of 1970 the Planning Director and other staff
members were shown this site development plan and apprised of the
commitment of the pcu.uomx to the hnnlinq plan. It was understood
by the ©of Metro Housing, Inc. that
the ataff of the otlic- of Planning and :aning would present the map
for this sector to the Planning Board Baltimore County showing a
shift from MR and ML to DR-IG as far e u:ly as the eastern
of the drainage easement on the petitioner's property, thereby placing
all of the housing development site in phase I in DR-16 zoning.

Through an appaxent failure in comunication at some staff
level in the map adeption proce the map presented to the County
Coungel and adopted by them - aly shifted that portion of the develop-
ment site west of the stream line to DR-16 zoning and omitted the
northern portion of the petitioner's property presently zoned ML from
the zoning change. The northern portion of the petitioner's property
as shown on the attached plat is not only needed for required parking
space but also must be zoned DR-16 in order to yield a sufficient
number of housing units within phase I to accommodate those East Towson
families that would be displaced by highway projects in the vicinity.

The petitioner can and will support this request with an affi-
davit of the former Director of the Office of Planning and Zoning,
George E. Gavrelis.

WHEREFORE, it is contended that the present zoning adopted on
March 24, 1971 represented inadvertent error on the part of the Plan-
ning Board and the County Counsel.

AL
rancic 1g.
102 W. Pennsylvin
Suite 603, Towsan, narylanﬂ 21204
Phone: 825-0711
Attorney for Petitioner

binding ca said soning line Morth $1% 05' 08" East 32.0 feet to the centerline of an
existing culvert thence binding in the center of a streem there sftaated, and as shovn on
Baltimore County 200 foot scale Zoring Naps, and continuing to bind on sa'd soning line
Funning northeasterly 227 feat morw or lass to the soning 1ine between arcas 2o0ned MR to
the southwest and ML to the northeast, thence binding on said last mentioned aoning line
SOUER d4° S6° 00" Fast 25.59 fost to Litermsct the outline of the proparty of the herain
named patitioner, thence binding on said catlime South 53 4¢' 15" West 251.5¢ feet to
the canter lins I 11en Road, theace binding on safd centorline North 15° 54' 52° Mest
17.50 fest to the piace of beginning.

Containing 0.11 Acres of land more or lsss.

Meps, thence from said place of beginaing, binding in the center of said stress and
binding on the soning line between areas soned DR 16 to the nortisest and ML to the
southeast, northeasterly 255 fest more or less, to the cornar of sald soned areas,
thatos continuing to bind on said moning line with ares ssicd IR 16 to the soutisest and
4rea soned ML to the northeast, North #6° 06 04" Weat 66.21 fest to aheieuelin: of the
berein namsd petitioner, thence binding paid outline North 24* 02' 35" Fase 133.14
fewt to a point 10 fest north of the right of vay 1ine of & Baltimore Cas and
Elsctric Compang Right of Wey, 56 feet wide, thence running parnllsl with and 10 fest
north of said south sight of way line, South §6* 06' 04" Fast: 81.82 feel:, thance binding
on the outline oi the herein ramed petitioner the thres following Iines vis: South 25°
24" 16" West 182.%0 feet, thence scut’westerly by a curve to the right ieving 4 radius
Of 217,50 foat for a 2istance of 107.%5 fest, said arc baing #ubtended by a chord bearing
South 39% 34* 16* West 106.46 feet, thence South 53 ¢4' 16 Nest 124,55 fest to inter-
Soct the soning line batwssn ares# $oned WL to the norcheast and MR to the scutiwest,

thence binding on said moning line Worth 44* S6' 00 Wedt 25.39 feet . £0 the place of
(Saving and Excepting that portion cwned by the Ralti) OF My, Gas &
beginning. glectric Co. Containing 0.073 Acres +) a' R

Containing 0.49 Acres of land more or less.




Coaunty Council of Baltinoee County
County @ffice Building, Tatwson, Maryland 20200

Decembe: 5, 1972

FRasic

Socond District Mr. S. Eric DiNeana 7 P
ARy wupOLES Zoning Commissioner { i o
Thind Disteict County Office Building /€ #
o wanrtn rrme n Towson, Marvland 21204
‘ourth Distrct
weasTen & pove Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Filth District

HAmAY I DAMTENPELOER

Siath District

i mamRCTT
e

Attached he rewith pleare find copy of Planning

Board Resolution cuncerning the Petition of the American

SOt Totalisator Company. Inc. which the County Council passcd
& at their meeting on Monday, December 4, 1972,
Secretary

Atapear € nouEnRELGES Very truly yours,

LA fi b

Herbert E. Hohenberger
Secretary

HEH:bl

Attachment

GC: Mr. Albert Quinby

AMERICAN. TOIALISATOR COMD

- A GENERAC INSTRUME ST €OMPARY

[T . s
A4 HILLLN KW

Toweson, Mo

November 15,

Mr. Ervic DiNenna

Zoning Commissloner==—"

County Office Buildiag

Towson, Muryland 21204 7

Dear Mr. DiNenna;

Thi= letler &8 written 1o advise you that eur Company has given Metro llousing
Inc., a non-profit hausing corporation, authority to file a petition for reclassi
fication from MR and ML to DR 16 zoning for those two pareels of the Comy
. property us shawn un the plat propared by George William Stevens. Jr. and
dated 13, 1972 ad d ot 0. 11 acres nnd 9,
respeetively.

Metro Housing. Inc. wilt act as our Agent and Attorncy, in fuct, tn seck this
( soning reclussification on the basis of ervor In the maps adoptedd by the County
Council un March 24, 1971

By virtuc of our commitment to donate this portion of the Company's land for
the propesed housing project shown on the Steven's plat, it was intended that
the apartmicnt zoning demareation line éoinelde with the easterm boundary of
the drainage and ulility casement which represents the eastern boundary of
the parcel that we.will deed to.Metro Housing, Inc.

B 15 understood that Mr. Francis Iglehart, Sceretary sad Counsel. to Metro
Housing, Inc. will sign the petition and any other necessary documents an

nr hohall.
Yours very truly, 2—:’
S )& ForRR
v
_dohn A. B. Fisher
( ‘" Presldent
JABF:vn

T e 3
. Ous Seraice is Your Gucrandee of Aueracy
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BALTI“OP\B COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Albert V Quimby )

Actiog Director

n oooosmood November 21, 1972

Loy

St suiting ;

i ;

Tomnon, e, 3924

e —_—
The Honorable Francis €. Barrait . 77 s
Chairman, Balimore Caunty Counll /{? 7 B

Tewson, Morylard 21204
Deor Sir:

At Its regular meeting on Thunsday, November 16, 1972, the Baltimore
County Plonning Board, under the provisfors of Subsaction 22-22(1) of

the Ba'timore County Cods 1948, os amended, unanimously approved o
resolution to certify to the County Council that early action is manifastly
vequired in the public interest on the petition Filed by American Tetalisator
Compony, Inc., to change the zoning clauification on 0.6 ocres of it
heldings from M.R. and M.L. to D.R. 16,

The Plonning Board is of the opinion that comprehersive-mop clessification
of the two small parcels invelved resulted from Incomplete'end partially
Inaceurate Information as to the achual boundaries of the parcels which
AmeeTcon Totolisator Company, Inc. , hod committed itself to denating

to Metre Housing, Inc. .

A copy 6 The patition and 1he plot, togethet-with axplanatory materlal,
ore attached.

Addltfonal information, TF needed, can be provided upon your request.
Natice to the Zoning Commissioner of the County Council’s action on this
metter is necessory 1o that his eorly action may be taken in accordance
Yoarewith.

Sincersly,

Acting Secretary /
Bahtimore County Planning Boord

:em
Tne Honorable Francls X. Bossle '~
The Honorable Gary Huddles
The Honorable G. '“alter Tyrie, Jr.

The Honorabla Wesster C. Dove

The Honoroble Harvy J. Bartenfelder

The Honorable Wallace A. Willioms

. Herbert E. Hohenberger

praig =i e

AVQ.

ATOR COMPANY, INC.

STRUMLNT COM

AMERICAN TOTAL

A CENERAL

came avoness

343 HILLEN ROAD auraraL marmgas

Towson, Mp. "1zoa
Nowember 15, 1972

Mr. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissiones
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

This letter is written to advise you that our Company has given Metro Houslng,
In¢. . & non-profit housing corporation, authority to file o petition for reclassi-
fication from MR and ML to DR 16 zoning for those two parcels of the Cotnpany's
property 08 shown on the plat prepared by George William Stevens, Jr. aml
Ansoclates dated November 13. 1972 and computed u 0, 11 acres and 0.49 acres
respectively.

Metro Housing. Inc. will act a8 our Agent und Attorney, In fact, to seck this
zoning reclassification on the basls of crror in the maps adopted by the County
Council ... March 24. 1971,

By virtue of our commitment ta donate this portion of the Company's land for
the propesed housing project shown on the Steven's plat, it was intended that
the npartment zoning demarcation line coincide with the eastern boundary of
the drainage and utility easement which represents the castern boundary of
the parcel that we will deed to Metro Housing, [nc.

It |8 understood that Mr. Francis Iglehart, Secretary and Counsel, to Metra
Housing, Inc. will sign the petition and any other necessary documents on
our behalf.

Yours very truly,

—*)&— 723

John A, B. Fisher
‘e Prerident

A 2

' JABF:ve

Our Soruice iz Yosr Guarantes of Aecwracy

iy . Law orricen

HESSIAN & IGLEHART

sunoime

0. s avEnuE
TOWBON, MARYLAND 21204

Teneenonts
a 2c aon

'
1

Hovember 15, 1972

A 4

Mc. Charles k. Heyman

Chairman, Baltimore County Planning Board
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Heyman:

I enclose a photacopy of a letter signed by Mr. John A.
B. Fisher, President of the American Tocalisator Company, Inc..,
authorizing me to file a petition for reclassification from
MR and ML to DR 16 zoning for two small parcels of the company L
property totaling .60 zcres of land on Hillen Road in East
Towson. I have today filed the petition for reclasaification

4 and am hereby requesting considoration by the Planning Board

T

of a resolution supporting this request for reclassification,
with the additional request that it be exempted from the cycle
zoning system by action of the Baltimore County Courcil.

The change: of zoning is necessary in order to accommodate
the low income site t site plat by our archi-
tect, Mr. i and his iat 1t was our original
understanding, as well as that of the officers of the American
Totalisator Company, that the DR 16 zoning line would coincide
with the of the drai on their

y, which the L of the parcel
of land consisting of 1.19 acres that the company has agreed
to donato to our client, Metro Housing, Inc., as a charitable
donation to assist the East Towson community.

Favorable action is a matter of some urgency. in that our
options on the four privately owned lots in Phase I of the develop-
ment site will expire on March 8, 1973, and we must have our fin-
ancing commitment and fimal approval from FHA prior to that date.

F ¥

~ )
| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM.
IN/E/S of Hillen Rd., 476" S/E of Eudowsod Lane

Parition #73-155-R.

SUMECT-.-—-paimisafor reclaisification from M.R. ond M.L. to D.R. 1s

Patitionsrs = Amarican Tomalisator Co., Inc. & Metre Housing, Inc

HEARING: Wednesday, January 3, 1973 (11:00 A.M.)

In drafting the recently adoptud comprehansive zaning mags, it was the infention
of te Planning Boord fo recommend D.R. 16 zoning nere. However, it seams
opparent from a raview of this patition that this 0.40 aere portion of the property
was inodvertently zoned for industrial uses.

The Plonning Board, tharefore, mcommends that D.R. 16 zaning be granted so
ot to corract this apperant oversight.

|
|
i

o e

Mr. Charles B. Heyman November 15, 1972
. & page 2

Unfortunately, I do not expect to be able to attend the
Board meeting scheduled for tomorrow, due to a jury trial.
However, Mr. Quinby and other members of the staff are familiar
with this teguestr-which was discussed at a meeting of department
heads with the County Executive, Dale Anderson, on November 3, 1972,
With kind regards, :

Sincerely yours,
)
Francis N. Iglehart
FHI:hg
Encl.

€C: Mr. Albert V. Quinoy
3 Mr. James E. Dyer >

‘v i

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Oacembar 20, 1972

Francis N, Igleharr, Esq,

102 W. Peanaylvanis Averve

J24 J. DILLON, Ja, Suite 603, Towson, Maryland 21204

i LU :wl: ification Patition
+

nrunE RS

L)
American Totalisater Co., Inc,, = Patitioner
Osar Mr. Tgleharts

The Zoning Advisory Commi ttea has reviewed the plans
submi ted with the above referanced petition and has made
#n on site field Inspection of the preperty. The following
Comments 8re @ result of this review and inspection,

These commants 4re not Intended te Indicate the appro-
priateness of the Zoning setion requested, but to sssure that
411 parties are made awere of plans or problems with reqard
to the development plans that may hawe & beering on this cese,
The Director and/or Deputy Hrector of cha OFfice of Planning
and Toning will subnit recosmendstions on the sspropristeness
of the requested zoning.

TUOARD O EDUCATION

PONING ACMINISTRATION
e A
DEVELOFL ST The subject proparcy fs loceted on the narth side o”

Hillen Road, 476 feet east of Lana, in the 9th

Districk of Baltimore County. This narrow si-ip of land,

which {s zoned MR and MR, {3 requesting s chenge to DR 15
3t Towson

#nd i3 proposad to be developed s part of the
Housing Complex, which has besn the subject of & grest des! of
intarest over the past saveral years.

This patition is to reclassify a small strip 25 fast
wida that borders the easternmost boundary of this proparty.
We are considering only the reclassification at this time.

However, it should be noted that prior to develope. . it
appasrs that seversl variences will be required In conjun: tion
with the overall developsent of this sit

This petition I3 sccented for filing on the date of the
enclosed Filing certificate, Notice of the hearing dete snd
tima, which will be held nst less then 30, nor more than
50 deys after the dats on tha Filing certificete, will be
forwarded to you in the meer futurs,

Vary truly yours,.
st/

Jon 3, oficow, Je,,
Chaf rmen,
/ Lontrg Aiviserf Comitten
JJDad0
Enclosure .
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— Bartm. . County, MA.._.AND
DEePARTMENT OF HEALTH———

JRFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J, ROOF, MO, MPH
oaruTy oraTs ams county meakve o#PIcE

mber 6. 1972

¥e, 8
offie
County Office
Towson, Maryl

Eric D
of PL

Dear Mr. DiNe

Cown Itea 90, Toaing Advisery Comnittes leeting
Dacenber 5, 1972, ara as follows:

Froperts Ovnar: A--run hul!-nur Ce., T
' ﬁ’! l Road 76" of E

Lans

in u
Proposed Eclln;‘ Ree fl. ation te D.R.
Distriec:

Ho. Acre!

0.49

Hetropelitau vater and sever are available to the sike.

ir Follucion Comm : 'l'll bullding or iI!lllal- on

subjoct to a

Vary traly yours,
4

/Afwrr,«’JM

H. Devliim, Dirsctor
OF ENVIRONMENTAL

RVICES

nVh:an

ee: V.L. Phillips

C (

BALTIMORE COQUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFEREON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

SussnE J. CLevoss. PR
aacrea

Wi T. Moz
i

December 3, 1972

Mr. S. Erlc DiNenna
Zoning Commiss ioner
County Office Bulldin
Towson, Haryland 21200

Re: Item 90 - ZAC - December 5, 1
Property Owner: American Totalizater, Co., Inc.
Hillen Road E. of Eudawood Lane
Reclass fram H.R. & H.L. to D.R. 16 .
Districet 9

Dear Hr. DiNenna:

The subject petition is requesting a change of .6 acras. This
::.:\pl should have little or no effect on traffic volumes generated From
site.

Very truly yours,

CEL

C. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Dueember é, 1972

Me. S. Ede DiNenas, Zoaing Commbslonae

o el Zenlng s
TN Curesde b | Offies of and Zaning
e Belimare Couvty Offien Bullding
Towen,
Over Me. OINernm

Commonis on How 90, Zoning Advisery Commitios Mosting, Doesmber 5, 1972,
- @ follown

Prapovty Owntn  Amariomn Tolalizoter, Co., Ina.
m N/S Hillon Roed 476" £ of Evdowend
Prosont Zoning: M.R. and M.L.
Propmed Zening Rosiamifestion frem M.R. and M.L. to D.R. 14
Disielen ¥
Ne. Agrim 0.4 sorms
This plan has boen reviewsd and there ove no site-planning festers requiring comment.

Veey rvly youm,

Jabn L. Wimbley
Planner |
Offies of Planning and Zening

TWalttwore Caunty, slargland
Department GF Publie Darks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWEDON, MARYLAND 21704
Barean of Engincering®
ELLaWSATH M. DIVER. P, E- CHiEF

December 1, 1572

h‘- 8. Eric Dilenma
Comaissioner

cmw Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Rer Ttem #50 (191'&‘-19?])
Anerigan Totalisator Co., Inc.
¥/S Hillen lnld. urer l..‘dol :nﬂmd Lane
LR !
Proposed Zond.u: lulu-. from M.R. and M.L. to DR, 15
M-trict: Sth
M. herest 0,49 acres
Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The following commnts are furnished in regard to the plat submitied to this office
for review by the Zoning Adviscry Committes in connection with the mubjeet ites,

Goneral:
Tnis m'nmuﬁon will ww&mn):ullu for lm.l.." to be a.lphoﬂl L2
teing
& non-profit orgenisation undar Federal subsidies.

nnmcmtyuwwmmorm-rmmm sewer extensiona,

Date: Dacember 13, 1572

County OFfice Building
Toweon, Karyland 21204

Retr Item #50 ZAC meeting of December 5, 1572
Property Oumer:  American Totalizator, Co., Inc.
Tocation: N/S Hillen anl, J.ﬂﬁ‘ E. of Eudowood Lane
Present Zoning : M.E

Proposed Zondng t R

:sfmmHRAMdHL to D.R. 16

7
0.L9 acres

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No adverse effect on student population because
of the size of the acreage involved.

Very truly yours,

Ul fotmeid,
. Nil:!’. Potrovi
Feold Keprescntative

WiP:1d

* Ttem #90 (1972-1973)

Property Ownar: Americsn Totaldsstor Co., Ime.
Page
Decenbar 1, 1972

Storm Drains: {Cont'd)

drainaze 4s required in conjunction with the proposed road constructica,
m study 18 required 1n regard to a closed Jtorm drain system or open channel
with sppropriate right=of-way. This study will be required with future deve lopment
of the property.

The development compiry must provide nscessasy draimage facilities (temporary or
permanent) to prevent creating amy muisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially
lw the comeentratien of surfsce waters. Correction of ary problem which may result, due

to improper grading or impropsr installation of drainage facilities, would be ths full
nl]mm.h.n:y of the development company.

¥ater and Sanitary Sswer:

PublMo witer is availabls, or can be made avallable by construction of uwu-
maln extensions, to serve this sits, Additional firehydrant protection appsars to
be required.

Public sardtary seworaze is availabls, or can be made available by oconstruction
of sanitary sewer extansions, to serve this site.

‘Basements mast be retained by Baltimors County for existing utilities outside
of existing or propcsed public roads.

1t 48 the responeibility of the Petitionsr to ascertain all rights-of-uay
within this property and to initiate such action as may be required to relocats,
widen or abandon guch rights-of-way.

It is noted that m mnhen-on. portion of 8 property encroaches vpon the
Iimore Oss and Elsctric Conpany Transwission Line M.h:-ut-wq

Very truly yours,

= e

ELLSHRTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chisf, Buresn of Enginesring

storn drainage and paving conpany 1 for providing

all construotion drawings M these facilities,
Bighays:

Highway comments for the 0.L9 acre of reclassification will be provided at time
of futurs developent,
Sediment Control:

Developmant of this pnpsrt.r through stripping, greding and mu.nnmu eould
nl;l:in-ndl-:t b’.ln.hlq m-um’:mlgmm

grading plrnli 8, tharefore, neces 81l grading, including

the eteipping o top seils i e ’
Storm Drains;

Provisicns for accommodating storm watar or drainage have not been indicated on the
submitted plan,

e —

Balti~ or¢ County Fire Dep~rtment

J Austin Deitz
[T

office of
Baltimore
Towson,

Attention:

Ae: Property Owner:

Towson, Maryisnd 21204
LITRT

Planning and Zoning
County Office Buudml

Maryland 21204

k Dilloi ¥
Mr. e X8, Cl\a}:ln

Zoning Advisory Ceau:t tee

American Totalizator, Co., Inc.

Location: /5 yillen Road, 476" E. of Eudowood Lane
Item No. 90 Zoning Agenda  Tussday, December 5, 1972
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has b=—,,\ surveyed

by this Bureau und the comments below marked with an "x'"

see applicabl

and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

[ I 9

~e

<o

()
(x)

Reviewer:

mls
4/28/72 .

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Paltimoce County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
The vehicle dead-end condition shown at _

Tmum allowed by T7e Departnent.
‘l'he site shall be made to comply ultn all applicable part:
f the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning

nf operations.

ildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Pire Protection Association Standard No, 101
"The Life Safety Code', 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.
Site plans are appmved as drawn
The Fire Preveation Bureau has no comments at this time.

o)

anning
Special [nsper.t ambbuuswn

Noted and
Approved:

Beputy Chiel
Fize Prevention Bureau

SBLCTION THRY DITCN
© Soake: %53 r0"

/3//4/ 2

PLRT SHOWING RXGHT OF MY To BE RCGUIRED sy
THE COUNTY COMMISSIONGRS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY |
> Foa

SroRM WETOR SEWER
Faoad
BLACK Fnd DECKER M. Co.

DTINTORLE COUNTY
Ocrober 2% 1966

QI DuSTRICT
Scale: /% 100 st
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/i‘”_ ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUMTY
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and published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md., nmes-incesah
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| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

are_ D0 11, 1972 pccoumy 01-662

v - cammian
| Massre, Hessisn and Iglehart
Tosom & Sona Tldg., Suite 603
| Petition for Paclassification for imericen Tota;
Co., Ina Ao e1854 1 S0CCRT

vELLOW . cusTomEn

was Inserted in THE TOWSON TIME!

o Lo

CIBINAL

OFFICE OF

CR IV VTS

Decester 18 - 1975

THIS IS'TO CERTIFY, the! the annexcd advertisemeni of

S, a weekly newspaper Ppubiished

In Baliimore County, Maryland, once a week for cns ENEREIM R
o the 18 dayof Decesber  1992thatisto say, the same
was Inserted In the Issugbof Deceaber Ly 1972,

STHOMBERG PUBLICA TIONS, Inc.

) RS
BALTIMORE COUNT, MARYLAND W 5884

| oFFics of - REVENUE DIVISION.

r!llﬂlll.ANEDlll CASH RECEIPT

| oare. Jumazy 10, 1973 0unOl-662 4
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